entry passes for his employees for yard entry as per MDL's security procedures; no excuse for delay in 

commencing the work on this account will be entertained. 

5. INTEGRITY PACT (IP): Not applicable to this tender. 

6. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD):  
6.1 EMD applicable for this tender is Rs. 1,50,000/- (INR One Lakhs Fifty Thousand only).   

6.2 EMD in the form of NEFT/ Demand Draft/ Pay Order/ Bank Guarantee/Insurance Surety Bond (ISB) / e-
Bank Guarantee drawn in favor of MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED or bid bond / SWIFT 
Message of equivalent foreign currency for foreign bidders shall be forwarded to HOD (Commercial) in